503818729 05/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3865378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKEDA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.	06/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, DOSHOMACHI 4-CHOME	
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	540-8645	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14261683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mwaters@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOBI-001/06US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASAKO KUBOTA	
SIGNATURE:	/ASAKO KUBOTA/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Takeda Chemical Industries to Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited#page1.tif

PATENT 503818729 REEL: 038528 FRAME: 0991



THE OSAKA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

2-8 HOMMACHIBÀSHI, CHUO-KU, OSAKA 540-0029, JAPAN.
FAX: (06) 6944-6248 TEL: (06) 6944-6411
URL: http://www.osaka.cci.or.jp/

August 23, 2004

To whom it may concern:

CERTIFICATE OF MEMBERSHIP

This is to certify that the undermentioned company is registered as a member of this Chamber.

Company name: Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited

(The former company name in English was Takeda Chemical Industries, Ltd. until June 29, 2004.)

Address: 1-1, Doshomachi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan

Membership Number: KT-01-00080

The Osaka Chamber of Commerce & Industry



K

Yoshinobu Kobayashi Authorized Signatory

> PATENT REEL: 038528 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 05/10/2016